wmir DISPLAY THIS CARD ON PRINCIPAL FRONTAGE OF WORK

— CITY OF PORTLAND
ease a
Application And H T|0N
Nﬁi'ch ¥ Permit Number: 031496
This Is to certify that

has permission to Dry Cleaners W/ awning 17

AT 28 Allen Ave 292 B013001

epting this permit shall comply with all
ances of the City of Portland regulating
tures, and of the application on file in

provided that the person or persons
of the provisions of the Statutes of
the construction, maintenance and
this department.

Apply to Public Works for street line
and grade if nature of work requires
such information.

A certificate of occupancy must be
procured by owner before this build-
ing or part thereof is occupied.

REQUIRED.
OTHER REQUIRED APPROVALS
Fire Dept.
Health Dept. : U /
Appeal Board : . . ;
Other N W j / /é y
Department Name &s ; Direclor - Building & inspéction Services / /
PENALTY FOR REMOVINGT CARD
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Application | PermitNo: sue lp;“‘&’ 02 100 L:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 03-1496 A 92 B013001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: ne:
28 Allen Ave Demer Associates Llc 28 Allen Ave arvva E‘t
Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: ' Phone
NA Sign Solutions 75 Bishop St. Portland 2078788000
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type: Zone:
NA NA Awnings B 0?
Past Use: Proposed Use: Permit Fee: Cost of Work: CEO District:
Dry cleaners Dry Cleaners W/ awning 17 sq ft. $64.00 $0.00 5
FIRE DEPT: O Approved INSPECTION:
. Use Group: Type:
D Denied b S i f} Al
34
14499
Proposed Project Description: v
Dry Cleaners W/ awning 17 sq ft. Signature: Signature: 4/1%) } / i ()V
PEDESTRIAN ACTIVITIES DISTRICT (P.A\DY) / /
Action: [] Approved [ ] Approved w/Conditions [ ] Denied
Signature: Date:
Permit Taken By: Date Applied For: Zoning Approval
ldobson 12/12/2003
1. This permit application does not preclude the Special Zone or Reviews Zoning Appeal Historic Preservation
Applicant(s) from meeting applicable State and ] Shoreland - [] variance ot in District or Landmark

Federal Rules.

2. Building permits do not include plumbing,

septic or electrical work.

3. Building permits are void if work is not started
within six (6) months of the date of issuance.
False information may invalidate a building

permit and stop all work..

A
Cy)lvsf

[] Wetland

\pe Wi

] ﬁood Zone

[—j Subdivision

7] Miscellaneous
[} Conditional Use

[ Interpretation

{ ] Does Not Require Review
(] Requires Review

] Approved

(] Site Plan [ Approved 1 Approved wrConditions
Maj [ ] Minor MM [] i Deg "] Denied
ol W 2% - '
Date:, Q7 | A(f / (ﬂ/ Date: Date:
B Y LI /

CERTIFICATION

I hereby certify that I am the owner of record of the named property, or that the proposed work is authorized by the owner of record and that
I have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his authorized agent and I agree to conform to all applicable laws of this

Jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in the application is issued, I certify that the code official's authorized representative
shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by such permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provision of the code(s) applicable to

such permit.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT

ADDRESS

DATE

PHONE

RESPONSIBLE PERSON IN CHARGE OF WORK, TITLE

DATE

PHONE




City of Portla d Maine - Bd""'ﬁg or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: CBL:

389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 03-1496 | 12/12/2003 292 BO13001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:

28 Allen Ave Demer Associates Llc 28 Allen Ave

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

NA Sign Solutions 75 Bishop St. Portland (207) 878-8000
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

NA NA Awnings

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:

Dry Cleaners W/ awning 17 sq ft. Dry Cleaners W/ awning 17 sq ft.

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions  Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date:  01/16/2004

Note: 1/16/04 I spoke with David Roy, of Portland Dry cleaners - He understands that the awning material can not QK to Issue:
be such that back lighting "glows" the color.
1) Itis my understanding that the awning material will not be such that if back lit, the color of the material glows. Any change in this
understanding shall necessitate a revised permit BEFORE its erection.

Dept: Building Status: Approved Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date: 03/01/2004
Note: 1/27/04 Spoke w/Bill Mahl @ sign solutions for specs on steel tube framing and anchor bolt spacing. He willOk to Issue:
fax.

1/28 received submittals, not adequate structural detail. Called Bill M. And he will fax again.

2/23 Carl from Parris Leavitt requested copies of submittals from the permit. They will be the new

contractor. I requested shop drawings w/load info. He asked about it being backlit, I referred him to Marge S.
2/26 received load specs and fastening, verified w/Marge that the front face of the awning only can be lit. Ok
to 1ssue.

I) Signage Installation to comply with Chapter 31 BOCA 1999




DEPT, OF BUILDING INGRECTIC:
ITY OF PORTLAND, ME

E@EHWE

Sighage/Awning Permit Applicationr————

If you or the property owner owes real estate or personal property taxes or user charges on any property within

the City, payment arrangements must be made before permits of any kind are accepted.

Location/Address of Construction: o< & ALLEAN AUESVE.

Total Square Footage of Proposed Sfructure Square Footage of Lot

9oa Ralanl - ie.5859 FT

Tax Assessor's Chart, Block & Lot Owner:; Telephone:
Chart# Block# Lot# TDAVIO  (Coy EB78- 3830
Lessee/Buyer's Name (If Applicable) Applicant name, address & "4 Total s.f. of signage x
DAavid Eo»( telephone: F0? 4$+00Por s.f. plus7$30.(.)i)_}
' = Total Fee; 1/75% +
PoRTL 4D, A Cieasts Ay 5
8 AL érJ eV T #27& Awning Fee = Cost Of
T Work: $
Q T L’%% me Oq/ﬂj Total Fee: 3:69 022

Current use: V€L LEANVIAS

If the location is currently vacant, what was prior use:

Approximately how long has it been vacant:

Proposed use; LA CL EANES
Project description:_ItN) S e ANV G

) SecoToOVS -
Contractor's name, address & telephone: :55—;- B _..-,,4,,,2 }.mggj 77-22LT
POLTLAOD, ME OIS

Who should we contact when the permit is ready:_ 224/« 2 2 oo

Mailing address: Foeitasa0 VA4S € CEAIEC S
ALLES) AUVENVUE /\

LT LSkl | ME o4 (123
We will contact you by phone whén the permit is ready. You must come in and pick up the permit and

review the requirements before starting any work, with a Plan Reviewer. A stop work order will be Issued

and a $100.00 fee if any work starts before the permit Is pickedup.  PHONE: 37 - 383Z o

IF THE REQUIRED INFORMATION IS NOT INCLUDED IN THE SUBMISSIONS THE PERMIT WILL BE AUTOMATICALLY
DENIED AT THE DISCRETION OF THE BUILDING/PLANNING DEPARTMENT. WE MAY REQUIRE ADDITIONAL
INFORMATION IN ORDER TO APROVE THIS PERMIT.

! hereby certify that | am the Owner of record of the named property, or that the owner of record authorizes the proposed work and
that | have been authorized by the owner to make this application as his/her authorized agent. | agree to conform to ail applicable
laws of this jurisdiction. In addition, if a permit for work described in this application Is Issued, 1 certify that the Code Officlal’s authorized
representative shall have the authority to enter all areas covered by this permit at any reasonable hour to enforce the provisions of the

codes applicable to this permit.

. P
Signature of applicant: A / Date: 1] / = / o3
4

This is NOT a permit, ygu may not commence ANY work until the
permit is issued.
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SIGNAGE/AWNING PRE-APPLICATION QUESTIONNAIRE

PLEASE ANSWER ALL QUESTIONS

ADDRESS: 2 & ALLEr AVENUEZ __ZoNE _B-Z
CBL:
SINGLE TENANT LOT? YES X NO MULTI TENANT LOT? YES NO

MORE THAN ONE SIGN TOTAL WITH PROPOSED SIGN? YES >< NO

INFORMATION ON PROPOSED SIGN(S):

FREESTANDING (e.g., pole) SIGN? YES NO DIMENSIONS PROPOSED:
BLDG. WALL SIGN? (attached to bldg) YES NO DIMENSIONS PROPOSED:
INFORMATION ON ALREADY EXISTING AND PERMITTED SIGN(S): 4
FREESTANDING (e.g., pole) SIGN? YES NO__25__ DIMENSIONS: 4 o
vE; P—— ~Zf/>
BLDG. WALL SIGN(attached to bldg) ? YES __X__ NO DIMENSIONS:__“f X &'= % &
AWNING? YES _X__ NO DIMENSIONS: AoX RS OE'1
LOT FRONTAGE (FEET): ' LB 7( /-:_; it 4(4 ‘Abr(b F‘
%TENANT/ALLOCATED BUILDING SPACE FRONTAGE (FEET): > \ ity on
| )% R e
AWNING vES NO IS AWNING BACKLIT? | YES __NO A TS
i i j " t i« Aothe
HEIGHT OF AWNING: __3 = 3 LENGTH OF AWNING:__[p ~lo DEPTH: _ 3 ~ 3 ~ be( {,
, ALl

IS THERE ANY COMMUNICATION, MESSAGE, TRADEMARK OR SYMBOL ONIT? YES X NO

R
IF YES, TOTAL S.F. OF PANELS WITH COMMUNICATIONS/MESSAGE/TRADEMARK/SYMBOL? [ [d ‘ 92 S'fZ(éﬁtu} <
. . ()y\( ov

A SITE SKETCH AND BUILDING SKETCH SHOWING EXACTLY WHERE EXISTING AND
NEW SIGNAGE IS LOCATED MUST BE PROVIDED. SKETCHES AND/OR PICTURES OF

PROPOSED SIGNAGE ARE ALSO REQUIRED.

SIGNATURE OF APPLICANT: DATE:
i

i} ;J{;;;‘(F R% USE ONLY*"v"""" - )
0T W = ML
|

CM% hAs \}ZTF' — \(éﬁ Q/\J(/p L5t




DEC 11 2883 4:ud5 PM FR TO 98786784 P.O91-81

OATE (MM/LLIYYYY)

ACORD, CERTIFICATE OF LIABILITY INSURANCE 12/11/2003

RODUCER  (207)774-6257 FAX (207)774-2994 THIS CERTIFICATE IS ISSUED AS A MATTER OF INFORMATION
Clark Associates ONLY AND CONFERS NO RIGHTS UPON THE CERTIFICATE
o — HOLDER. THIS GERTIFICATE DOES NOT AMEND, EXTEND OR
2385 Congress Street ALTER THE COVERAGE AFFORDED BY THE POLIGIES BELOW.
P O Box 3543
Portland, ME 04104 INSURERS AFFORDING COVERAGE NAIC #
insURED PORTLAND DRY CLEANERS INSURER 2 Acadia Insurance Company 31325
28 ALLEN AVENUE INSURER B
PORTLAND, ME 04103 INSURER G-
INSURER D!
INSURER &
COVERAGES

THE POLICIES OF INSURANCE LISTED BELOW HAVE BEEN 1SSUED TO THE INSUREO NAMED ABOVE FOR THE POLICY PERIOD INDICATED. NOTWITHSTANDIN
ANY REQUIREMENT, TERM OR CONDITION OF ANY CONTRACT OR OTHER DOCUMENT WITH RESPECT TO WHICH THIS CERTIFICATE MAY BE ISSUED OR
MAY PERTAIN, THE INSURANCE AFFORDED BY THE POLICIES DESGRIBED HEREIN IS SUBJECT TO ALL THE TERMS, EXCLUSIONS AND CONDITIONS OF SUCH
POLICIES. AGGREGATE LIMITS SHOWN MAY HAVE BEEN REDUCED BY PAID CLAIMS.

NSRjADEL TYPE OF INSURANCE POLICY NUMBER R il Y | BATE MDY _ LIMITS
GENERAL LIABILITY CPA0040507-15] 05/11/2003 | 05/11/2004 | EACH OCCURRENCE $ 500, 000
X | COMMERCIAL GENERAL LIRBILITY D T N ey 18 125,000
] cLanvs mace E occur MED EXP (Any ono person) | 5 5,000
A PERSONAL 6 ADVINJURY | § $00, 000
— GENERAL AGGREGATE % 1,000, 000
GEN'L AGGREGATE LIMIT APPLIES PER: PRODUCTS - COMP/OP AGG | § 1,000,000
| povey [ 158 [ Jroc
AUTOMOBILE LIABILITY CAAD040801-15] 05/11/2003 | 05/11/2004 | couemen sinGLELMT |
X | anr auto (Ea sceigent) 1,000,000
ALL OWNED AUTOS BOOILY INJURY 3
A SCHEDULED AUTOS {Per peraon)
HIRED AUTOS BODILY INJURY s
[ Non-owneD AuTaS (Per eccideni)
. PROPERTY DAMAGE s
{Per accident}
GARAGE WIABILITY AUTO ONLY - EAAGCIDENT | §
- ANY AUTO OTHER THAN EARCC | G
AUTO ONLY: AGG 1 8
‘ EXCESS/UMBRELLA LIABILITY EACH OCCURRENCE $
| ]
J ocour | cuams wabe AGGREGATE s
$
DEDLICTIELE ]
RETENTION 38 $
WORKERS COMPEENSATION AND WCADD40802-15] 05/20/2003 | 05/20/2004 | X | We3Tiiv |  [cT-
EMPLOYERS' LIABILITY
A | ANY PROPRIETOR/PARTNER/EXECUTIVE EL. BACH ACCIDENT $ 100, 000
OFFICERMEMEER EXCLUDED? E.L. DISEASE « EA EMPLOYEE] § 160,000
M yes, describe unde'
SPECIAL PROVISIONS below £.L. DISEASE - POLICY LIMIT ‘ 8 500, 000
OTHER

DESSRIFTION OF OPERATIONS / LOCATIONS / VEHICLES / EXCLUSIORS ADDED BY ENDORSEMENT / SPECIAL PROVISIONS

_CERTIFICATE HOLDER CANCELLATION

SHOULD ANY OF THE ABOVE DEICRIBED POLICIES BE CANCELLED BEFORE THE
EXPIRATION DATE THEREOF, THE ISRUING INSURER WILL ENDEAVOR TO Mall

10 DAYS WRITTEN NOTICE TO THE CERTIFICATE HOLDER NAMED TO THE LEFT,
City of Portland BUT FAILURE TO MAIL SUCH NOTICE SHALL IMPOSE NO OBLIGATION OR LIABILITY
389 Congress Street OF ANY KIND UPUN THE INSURER, ITS AOENTS GR REPRESENTATIVES.
Portland, ME 04101 AUTHORIZED REPRESENTATIVE /\«/\ c..L W g

Mark Saxby/JLC Lf

ACORD 25 (2001/08) ©ACORD CORPORATION 1988

*¥* TOTHL PRAGE.®1 *xx



Sign Code Dept.
City of Portland
Portland, Me.

To whom it may concern. We have requested Sign Solutions to install an awning on our
building as shown on the attached sketches and photos.

Thanks,

2%/Allen Avenue
ortland, ME 04103
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CALIFORNIA DEPARTMENT OF FORESTRY and FIRE PROTECTION
OI'FICE OF THE STATE FIRE MARSHAL

REGISTERED FLAME RESISTANT PRODUCT

Product: Registration No.
COOLEY BIITE | FA-10207
Product Marketec By:
SO0LEY
50 BESTEN AVE
PAWTUCKET Rl 02860-

This product meets the minimum requirements of flame resistance established by the Californis
State Fire Marshal for pruducts identified in Section 13115, Californis Hedlth and Ssfety Code.

The scope of the ajproved uge of this produet is provided In the current edition of the
CALIFORNIA A1'PROVED LIST OF FLAME RETARDANT CHEMICALS AND FABRICS,

GENERAL AND LIMITED APPLICATIONS CONCERNS published by the California State
Fire Marshal.

_@W Expires: 06/30/2003

Deputy Seate Fire Mambkal
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oL/28/2004 18:57 287-699-2264 SIGN SOLUTIONS PAGE @1

FAX

Phone 207 6992262
Fax 207 699 2264

To: City of Portland From: Bill Mahl
Fax: 8748718 Pages: Cover + 1
Phone: 8748715 Date:  1/28/2004
Re: Awning information CC:

O Urgent 1 For Review [0 Please Comment [ Please Reply [J Please Recycile

® Comments:

Jeanie,

Attached is the information you requested on the awning for 28 Allen Ave.
~ If you have any questions, please call me at 207 699 2262.

55 Bishop Street Portiand, ME 04103

JAN. 28 ' 04 (THU) 11:58 COMMUNICATION No:52  PAGE. |
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@g2/26/2804 11:15

Awnmgs

Pexch Crrtwins
Tarpandins

Trock Covers .
Al Related Products

DATE:

2077974194 LEAVITT & PARRIS INC

LEAVITT & PARRIS, INC.

AWNINGS, TENTS, & PARTY RENTALS
' Hatablished 1919

' Conenttants
Awningx, Tents and Capvas Products
- For Home, Industry and Marine
256 Read Street * Portland, Maine 04103
(207) 797-010Q - 1-800-833-6679 » Fax 7974194

E-maijk ileavitt@maine.re.com
Website: www.leavittaxdparris.com

FAX COVER SHEET

2-2le-0Y

TO:

mrom:_((ael M RigerT &L

Teane Egpeke. £ Mﬂdij_ﬁ_i&hm&&#‘_.

NUMBER QF PAGES INCLUDING COVER PAGE:

MESSAGE: _1Ir25e ezt K42

CONFIDENTIALITY NOTICE: This facsimilo containg confidential infor
Myfmﬂnmdﬂwmmm Hymmmtﬂnm peipi

at the sbove address via US posts] sexrvice. Thank you,

If you have not received all of the pages noted, please contsot ya. Thapk you.

Rentors of Quality Tents and Purty Related Accegsories
Services for the Entertainment, Promotion, and Trade Show

Meambers of the Northeast Canvaz Producis Ags'n & The Industrial Fabrics A atian Ind'l

FER. 26 ' 04 (FRI) 11:07 COMMUNICATION No:55

PAGE. 1

PAGE 61
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AR Paty Acceuserdes
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PAGE 85

LEAVITT & PARRIS INC

2877974194

115

11

B2/26/20804

B MIN.

HQ‘.aa U,.lca- w.dllc- n—cﬂlai— hq'c.a ”nlvc.- h:'ﬂe. | -y o '3 r S w o - L4 -
T0p 172 e 1 172 3/4 1174 N 1 1172 4 1 -
BOTT 172 374 1174 172 3/4 1174 /4 1 11/2 w4 1 -
g () 4 17T =7t 7Y 7% T 37 % s A 3=
VERTLCAL 172 2 12 i72 M 374 i 1 e 1 -
BRACLNG /2 1/2 3/4 142 172 3/4 3 374 1 1 -
PROJECTION §1-Q% 10'-0" 15'-Q"
TOP ANCHOR  TENSION LB 107¢  241& 3180
® PORCES SHEXR LE 560 1120 1680
BOTT AMCHOR TENSION LB 1160 2596 3570
. FORCES SHEAR LB 10 16 10
m LIVE LOAD = 15 PSF  UPLIFT = 15 PSP SNOW = 25 PSF
> SCHEDULE 4D GATORSHIBLD® ROUND  GATORSHIELD'SQ 16 GA  GATORSHIELD " 50 18 GA
£ PROJECTION  5°-0% 10'-0% 15¢=0% S5L-Q% 30'~Q% 1§7-D%  §I-Q8 1QF=0Y 1§'-0" §i=0N 101-0% L15'-0N
= H MIM. 10-gn T3reQn TRI-gr 1regn T 3'-0% §regY 10-BR 3EAGR 5)-QF  Jt-gn  30oQ0  Hioge
T 0P 1/2 1 11/ 122 1 11/2 34 114 - e 112 -
8OTT 1/2 /4 14 172 1 1142 114 - e L -
DIAG 1/2 /4 11 12 M 1 I 1 - e 1 -
VERTICAL 142 M1 142 34 114 3 1 - e 11/ -
o BRACING 172 3/4 1 142 /4 1174 34 1 - e 11n -
4 PROJBCTION §1-g%  10°-g% 15'-Q"
TOP ANCHOR  TENSION LB 1800 4000 5370
m FORCES SHEAR LB 940 1870 2800
BOTT AUCKOR TENSION LB 11§C 2590 3520
FORCES SHEAR LB 10 10-
LIVE LOAD = 15 PSF  UPLIFY = 35 PSF SNOW = 40 PSF
SCHEDULE 40 GATORSHIELD® ROUND  GATORSHIELD'SQ 16 GA  GATORSHIELD 80 18 GA
Q) PROJECTION  5'-0® 10'-0" 15'-0% 5'-0F 10'-Q" 15°-0°  §7-0% 10f-0F 15'-0%  §!-Q* 10'-0" 15'-0°
—*xﬂmo H*.l”i “.—ID-. MaIDt H‘!W-. uala-_ m_lﬂﬂ H-lmt N.IQ-— m.-.lcl“ HaIW# w.loa M_ID!
- T0P 1/2 1 L6442 374 1174 2 1 i12 - 1 - -
] BOTT 17 i/ lida 172 Ll 2 M LT - 1 : -
D DIAG 1/2 YL 1 1/2 374 A V7| 1 - /4 - -
) VERTICAL 171 1 11/4 172 1 11/2 34 /4 - I - -
i BRACING 172 1 114 2 1 1144 I 114 - 4 . -
[
PEQIECTION 5-Qn  1g1-0" 15'-Q®
MCHOR  TENSION LB 2840 638¢ 8510
FORCES  SHSAR LB 1430 2890 4480
9 BOTT ANCHOR TENSION LB 1160 2580 3520
m FORCES SHEAR LB 10 18 10
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PAGE 84

LEAVITT & PARRIS INC

2877974194

B82/26/2884 11:15
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LEAVITT & PARRIS INC

11:15 2077974184
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City of Portland, Maine - Building or Use Permit Permit No: Date Applied For: | CBL:
389 Congress Street, 04101 Tel: (207) 874-8703, Fax: (207) 874-8716 03-1496 | 12/12/2003 292 B013001
Location of Construction: Owner Name: Owner Address: Phone:

28 Allen Ave Demer Associates Llc 28 Allen Ave

Business Name: Contractor Name: Contractor Address: Phone

NA Sign Solutions 75 Bishop St. Portland (207) 878-8000
Lessee/Buyer's Name Phone: Permit Type:

NA NA Awnings

Proposed Use: Proposed Project Description:

Dry Cleaners W/ awning 17 sq ft. Dry Cleaners W/ awning 17 sq ft.

Dept: Zoning Status: Approved with Conditions ~ Reviewer: Marge Schmuckal Approval Date: 01/16/2004

Note: 1/16/04 I spoke with David Roy, of Portland Dry cleaners - He understands that the awning material can not OKk to Issue:
be such that back lighting "glows" the color.
1) It is my understanding that the awning material will not be such that if back lit, the color of the material glows. Any change in this
understanding shall necessitate a revised permit BEFORE its erection.

Dept: Building Status: Approved Reviewer: Jeanine Bourke Approval Date:  03/01/2004

Note: 1/27/04 Spoke w/Bill Mahl @ sign solutions for specs on steel tube framing and anchor bolt spacing. He willOk to Issue:

fax.

1/28 received submittals, not adequate structural detail. Called Bill M. And he will fax again.

2/23 Carl from Parris Leavitt requested copies of submittals from the permit. They will be the new

contractor. I requested shop drawings w/load info. He asked about it being backlit, I referred him to Marge S.
2/26 received load specs and fastening, verified w/Marge that the front face of the awning only can be lit. Ok
to issue.

1) Signage Installation to comply with Chapter 31 BOCA 1999




